Lawton Chiles
Governor

Ms.

Manager,

Department of

iielesl  Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building.
2600 Blair Stone Road MS # 4560
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Virginia B. Wetherell
Secretary

December 2, 1996

Michelle R. Walper
Financial Assurance

Safety~Kleen Corporation
1000 North Randall Road

Elgin,

Re:

Illinois

Safety-Kleen Corporation,
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097837983
984167791

000776757 .

984171694
980840086
980847214
000776716
984171165
982133159
000776773
980847271
049557408

Dear Ms. Walper:

#NGA0105085-4,

Company.
facilities for bodily injury and property damage to third parties
arising from sudden and nonsudden accidental occurrences.
Safety-Kleen Corporation is in compliance with 40 CFR Part

264.147,

Liability Requirements,

60123-7857

Florida facilities
Altamonte Springs H[FoA- 33695 R
Boynton Beach HoSeo-1959c%
Delray Beach HFS0 -2290¢%5
Medley Hol3 - Q1€ 3]

Miami HF13 - 267713%

Orange Park po/o - Joqo00’)

Port Charlotte Heo% - 18¥FI

Sanford Hos9-2 2;.“,’7 ]
Tallahassee-Entrepot Blvd po37- 257760

Tallahassee-Tharpe St HFB”Y'I?3%7ff

Tampa-24th Ave H6a9- /5830
Tampa-Manhattan Ave HF29- 1S80033 .

I reviewed the Pollution Legal Liability Insurance Policy,
effective October 1,
The policy adequately insures Safety-Kleen’s Florida

1996, with Reliance Insurance

as adopted by reference in Rule

62-730.180, Florida Administrative Code.

If you have any questions,

please contact me at (904) 488-0300.

Sincerely,

ims. Marcn Ffp

Ainé Marie Ryan
Hazardous Waste Regulation

AMR
. cc: Jeff Pallas, EPA Bill Kellenberger Ashwin Patel
., Bill Crawford Mary McGehee
John Jones Gus Minhaj
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